

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/23/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 0040(237)68

COUNTY: Custer

Landslide Repair on Hwy 40

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2016

PCN NO. 05kh

Engineer's Estimate \$ 1,038,483.65

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Adams Civil Resources Sidney NE		Lind Exco Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,095.00	2,095.00
002 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	64,700.00	64,700.00	47,550.00	47,550.00
003 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	6.00		0.00	25.00	150.00	32.75	196.50
004 Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	2580.00		0.00	0.50	1,290.00	0.92	2,373.60
005 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	73815.00		0.00	2.47	182,323.05	2.68	197,824.20
006 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	10.00		0.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00
007 Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	37201.00		0.00	2.00	74,402.00	2.98	110,858.98
008 Water for Dust Control	MGal	100.00		0.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
009 Water for Embankment	MGal	2220.30		0.00	15.00	33,304.50	15.00	33,304.50
010 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	Mile	0.20		0.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	13,002.75	2,600.55
011 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,263.66	15,263.66
012 Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	2139.00		0.00	3.00	6,417.00	4.06	8,684.34
013 Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Matl.	Ton	2300.00		0.00	6.00	13,800.00	6.55	15,065.00
014 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	692.00		0.00	150.00	103,800.00	158.00	109,336.00
015 Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.30		0.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	30,045.80	9,013.74
016 Type II Field Laboratory	Each	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
017 Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	3730.00		0.00	1.00	3,730.00	0.85	3,170.50
018 2 Post Panel	Each	5.00		0.00	100.00	500.00	196.00	980.00
019 Reset Fence	Ft	2580.00		0.00	1.25	3,225.00	1.02	2,631.60
020 Reset Delineator	Each	6.00		0.00	30.00	180.00	32.73	196.38
021 Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, White	Gal	8.00		0.00	37.00	296.00	46.00	368.00
022 Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, Yellow	Gal	6.00		0.00	37.00	222.00	46.00	276.00
023 Flagging	Hour	300.00		0.00	24.19	7,257.00	24.19	7,257.00
024 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	149.00		0.00	4.00	596.00	5.25	782.25
025 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,928.00	3,928.00
026 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00		0.00	110.00	220.00	131.00	262.00
027 Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	67.00		0.00	15.00	1,005.00	15.75	1,055.25
028 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape, Type 1	Ft	144.00		0.00	2.00	288.00	2.62	377.28
029 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2520.00		0.00	0.30	756.00	0.26	655.20
030 Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	67.00		0.00	200.00	13,400.00	196.00	13,132.00
031 Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	Each	2.00		0.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	9,164.00	18,328.00
032 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00		0.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	5,891.00	11,782.00
033 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	217.00		0.00	20.00	4,340.00	6.89	1,495.13
034 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	462.00		0.00	20.00	9,240.00	12.85	5,936.70
035 Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	2.00		0.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,465.00	2,930.00
036 Porous Backfill	Ton	194.00		0.00	24.00	4,656.00	38.35	7,439.90
037 Class B Riprap	Ton	1116.00		0.00	42.00	46,872.00	51.90	57,920.40
038 Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	11.00		0.00	100.00	1,100.00	251.00	2,761.00
039 Type E Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	130.00		0.00	45.00	5,850.00	76.69	9,969.70
040 Fertilizing	Ton	4.90		0.00	1,150.00	5,635.00	1,673.00	8,197.70
041 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	19309.00		0.00	2.00	38,618.00	1.95	37,652.55
042 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	880.00		0.00	5.50	4,840.00	2.79	2,455.20
043 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1435.00		0.00	2.00	2,870.00	3.32	4,764.20
TOTAL				0.00		688,262.55		768,950.01

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/23/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 0040(237)68

COUNTY: Custer

Landslide Repair on Hwy 40

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2016

PCN NO. 05kh

Engineer's Estimate \$ 1,038,483.65

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD		Rapid Construction Rapid City SD		Foothills Contracting Webster SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
002 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	63,280.00	63,280.00	78,965.00	78,965.00
003 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	6.00	28.00	168.00	27.50	165.00	25.00	150.00
004 Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	2580.00	0.35	903.00	0.77	1,986.60	0.70	1,806.00
005 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	73815.00	2.55	188,228.25	2.50	184,537.50	4.00	295,260.00
006 Unclassified Excavation, Diggouts	CuYd	10.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00
007 Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	37201.00	5.00	186,005.00	5.70	212,045.70	6.80	252,966.80
008 Water for Dust Control	MGal	100.00	30.00	3,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
009 Water for Embankment	MGal	2220.30	15.00	33,304.50	15.00	33,304.50	15.00	33,304.50
010 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	Mile	0.20	10,000.00	2,000.00	15,400.00	3,080.00	10,000.00	2,000.00
011 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	20,973.00	20,973.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
012 Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	2139.00	8.00	17,112.00	6.95	14,866.05	10.00	21,390.00
013 Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Matl.	Ton	2300.00	8.00	18,400.00	5.97	13,731.00	8.45	19,435.00
014 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	692.00	128.70	89,060.40	143.80	99,509.60	123.60	85,531.20
015 Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.30	29,700.00	8,910.00	29,700.00	8,910.00	60,700.00	18,210.00
016 Type II Field Laboratory	Each	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
017 Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	3730.00	1.00	3,730.00	0.72	2,685.60	0.65	2,424.50
018 2 Post Panel	Each	5.00	104.00	520.00	165.00	825.00	150.00	750.00
019 Reset Fence	Ft	2580.00	1.38	3,560.40	0.86	2,218.80	0.78	2,012.40
020 Reset Delineator	Each	6.00	28.00	168.00	27.50	165.00	25.00	150.00
021 Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, White	Gal	8.00	39.00	312.00	38.50	308.00	35.00	280.00
022 Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, Yellow	Gal	6.00	39.00	234.00	38.50	231.00	35.00	210.00
023 Flagging	Hour	300.00	24.19	7,257.00	24.19	7,257.00	24.19	7,257.00
024 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	149.00	4.50	670.50	4.40	655.60	4.00	596.00
025 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
026 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	110.00	220.00	110.00	220.00	100.00	200.00
027 Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	67.00	165.00	11,055.00	13.20	884.40	12.00	804.00
028 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape, Type 1	Ft	144.00	3.00	432.00	2.20	316.80	2.00	288.00
029 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2520.00	0.25	630.00	0.22	554.40	0.20	504.00
030 Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	67.00	150.00	10,050.00	250.00	16,750.00	150.00	10,050.00
031 Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	Each	2.00	3,850.00	7,700.00	350.00	700.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
032 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,950.00	9,900.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
033 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	217.00	8.00	1,736.00	9.65	2,094.05	10.59	2,298.03
034 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	462.00	8.00	3,696.00	9.38	4,333.56	10.59	4,892.58
035 Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	2.00	750.00	1,500.00	298.00	596.00	212.00	424.00
036 Porous Backfill	Ton	194.00	40.00	7,760.00	30.80	5,975.20	18.00	3,492.00
037 Class B Riprap	Ton	1116.00	37.00	41,292.00	51.20	57,139.20	46.50	51,894.00
038 Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	11.00	110.00	1,210.00	198.00	2,178.00	180.00	1,980.00
039 Type E Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	130.00	49.00	6,370.00	60.50	7,865.00	55.00	7,150.00
040 Fertilizing	Ton	4.90	1,265.00	6,198.50	1,320.00	6,468.00	1,200.00	5,880.00
041 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	19309.00	2.15	41,514.35	1.54	29,735.86	1.40	27,032.60
042 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	880.00	6.05	5,324.00	3.85	3,388.00	5.00	4,400.00
043 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1435.00	3.00	4,305.00	3.36	4,821.60	3.00	4,305.00
TOTAL				824,615.90		850,735.02		987,872.61

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/23/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 0040(237)68

COUNTY: Custer

Landslide Repair on Hwy 40

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2016

PCN NO. 05kh

Engineer's Estimate \$ 1,038,483.65

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	Lump Sum	1.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	5,069.83	5,069.83	5,500.00	5,500.00
002 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	24,104.52	24,104.52	100,000.00	100,000.00
003 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	6.00	11.50	69.00	11.79	70.74	30.00	180.00
004 Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	2580.00	0.80	2,064.00	0.83	2,141.40	1.00	2,580.00
005 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	73815.00	5.00	369,075.00	5.63	415,578.45	4.25	313,713.75
006 Unclassified Excavation, Diggouts	CuYd	10.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00
007 Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	37201.00	8.20	305,048.20	6.13	228,042.13	10.00	372,010.00
008 Water for Dust Control	MGal	100.00	15.00	1,500.00	24.01	2,401.00	15.00	1,500.00
009 Water for Embankment	MGal	2220.30	15.00	33,304.50	15.00	33,304.50	15.00	33,304.50
010 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	Mile	0.20	18,000.00	3,600.00	24,215.50	4,843.10	15,000.00	3,000.00
011 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	48,248.42	48,248.42	38,000.00	38,000.00
012 Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	2139.00	10.00	21,390.00	12.79	27,357.81	6.50	13,903.50
013 Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Matl.	Ton	2300.00	13.50	31,050.00	12.15	27,945.00	7.00	16,100.00
014 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	692.00	139.50	96,534.00	154.14	106,664.88	139.00	96,188.00
015 Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.30	26,500.00	7,950.00	31,833.86	9,550.16	34,000.00	10,200.00
016 Type II Field Laboratory	Each	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,125.27	12,125.27	9,500.00	9,500.00
017 Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	3730.00	0.75	2,797.50	0.77	2,872.10	1.00	3,730.00
018 2 Post Panel	Each	5.00	170.00	850.00	176.86	884.30	165.00	825.00
019 Reset Fence	Ft	2580.00	0.90	2,322.00	0.92	2,373.60	1.00	2,580.00
020 Reset Delineator	Each	6.00	11.00	66.00	11.79	70.74	30.00	180.00
021 Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, White	Gal	8.00	58.00	464.00	58.95	471.60	40.00	320.00
022 Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, Yellow	Gal	6.00	58.00	348.00	58.95	353.70	40.00	240.00
023 Flagging	Hour	300.00	24.19	7,257.00	24.19	7,257.00	24.19	7,257.00
024 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	149.00	9.25	1,378.25	9.43	1,405.07	5.00	745.00
025 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,838.38	6,838.38	3,300.00	3,300.00
026 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	140.00	280.00	147.38	294.76	110.00	220.00
027 Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	67.00	29.00	1,943.00	29.48	1,975.16	15.00	1,005.00
028 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape, Type 1	Ft	144.00	2.80	403.20	2.95	424.80	2.50	360.00
029 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2520.00	0.30	756.00	0.29	730.80	0.25	630.00
030 Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	67.00	150.00	10,050.00	44.44	2,977.48	150.00	10,050.00
031 Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	Each	2.00	6,350.00	12,700.00	8,253.22	16,506.44	7,700.00	15,400.00
032 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00	7,520.00	15,040.00	7,663.71	15,327.42	5,000.00	10,000.00
033 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	217.00	7.50	1,627.50	26.37	5,722.29	15.00	3,255.00
034 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	462.00	16.50	7,623.00	26.37	12,182.94	15.00	6,930.00
035 Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	2.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,192.12	2,384.24	400.00	800.00
036 Porous Backfill	Ton	194.00	43.00	8,342.00	23.51	4,560.94	25.00	4,850.00
037 Class B Riprap	Ton	1116.00	50.00	55,800.00	53.07	59,226.12	41.00	45,756.00
038 Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	11.00	200.00	2,200.00	212.23	2,334.53	200.00	2,200.00
039 Type E Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	130.00	60.00	7,800.00	64.85	8,430.50	60.00	7,800.00
040 Fertilizing	Ton	4.90	1,350.00	6,615.00	1,414.84	6,932.72	1,350.00	6,615.00
041 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	19309.00	1.40	27,032.60	1.65	31,859.85	1.75	33,790.75
042 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	880.00	5.00	4,400.00	5.90	5,192.00	6.00	5,280.00
043 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1435.00	2.00	2,870.00	2.78	3,989.30	2.00	2,870.00
TOTAL				1,126,429.75		1,151,105.98		1,192,748.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/23/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 4 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 0040(237)68

COUNTY: Custer

Landslide Repair on Hwy 40

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2016

PCN NO. 05kh

Engineer's Estimate \$ 1,038,483.65

		Highmark Inc. Black Hawk SD							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	76,400.00	76,400.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	6.00	30.00	180.00		0.00		0.00
004	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	2580.00	0.30	774.00		0.00		0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	73815.00	4.00	295,260.00		0.00		0.00
006	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	10.00	8.00	80.00		0.00		0.00
007	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	37201.00	11.00	409,211.00		0.00		0.00
008	Water for Dust Control	MGal	100.00	15.00	1,500.00		0.00		0.00
009	Water for Embankment	MGal	2220.30	15.00	33,304.50		0.00		0.00
010	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	Mile	0.20	39,500.00	7,900.00		0.00		0.00
011	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	26,500.00	26,500.00		0.00		0.00
012	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	2139.00	7.00	14,973.00		0.00		0.00
013	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Matl.	Ton	2300.00	6.85	15,755.00		0.00		0.00
014	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	692.00	140.00	96,880.00		0.00		0.00
015	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.30	34,537.50	10,361.25		0.00		0.00
016	Type II Field Laboratory	Each	1.00	32,000.00	32,000.00		0.00		0.00
017	Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	3730.00	1.10	4,103.00		0.00		0.00
018	2 Post Panel	Each	5.00	110.00	550.00		0.00		0.00
019	Reset Fence	Ft	2580.00	1.50	3,870.00		0.00		0.00
020	Reset Delineator	Each	6.00	30.00	180.00		0.00		0.00
021	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, White	Gal	8.00	55.00	440.00		0.00		0.00
022	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer, Yellow	Gal	6.00	55.00	330.00		0.00		0.00
023	Flagging	Hour	300.00	24.19	7,257.00		0.00		0.00
024	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	149.00	5.00	745.00		0.00		0.00
025	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,375.00	4,375.00		0.00		0.00
026	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	115.00	230.00		0.00		0.00
027	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	67.00	16.00	1,072.00		0.00		0.00
028	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape, Type 1	Ft	144.00	2.25	324.00		0.00		0.00
029	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2520.00	0.45	1,134.00		0.00		0.00
030	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	67.00	175.00	11,725.00		0.00		0.00
031	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	Each	2.00	3,950.00	7,900.00		0.00		0.00
032	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00	5,100.00	10,200.00		0.00		0.00
033	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	217.00	17.00	3,689.00		0.00		0.00
034	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	462.00	12.00	5,544.00		0.00		0.00
035	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	2.00	580.00	1,160.00		0.00		0.00
036	Porous Backfill	Ton	194.00	42.00	8,148.00		0.00		0.00
037	Class B Riprap	Ton	1116.00	54.50	60,822.00		0.00		0.00
038	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	11.00	115.00	1,265.00		0.00		0.00
039	Type E Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	130.00	51.50	6,695.00		0.00		0.00
040	Fertilizing	Ton	4.90	1,295.00	6,345.50		0.00		0.00
041	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	19309.00	2.25	43,445.25		0.00		0.00
042	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	880.00	6.25	5,500.00		0.00		0.00
043	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1435.00	4.25	6,098.75		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					1,228,226.25		0.00		0.00